



FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1491
3726 BISHOP LANE
LOUISVILLE, KY 40218-2904

Phone: 502-459-9974
Fax: 502-964-6640

Deliver To:

From: Daniel Wemhoener
daniel.wemhoener@ferguson.com

Comments:

13:28:15 JUL 28 2025

FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1491
Price Quotation
Phone: 502-459-9974
Fax: 502-964-6640

Bid No: B242319
Bid Date: 07/28/25
Quoted By: DJW

Cust Phone: 270-278-2800
Terms: NET 10TH PROX

Customer: NORTH MCLEAN COUNTY WATER
PO BOX 68
LIVERMORE, KY 42352

Ship To: NORTH MCLEAN COUNTY WATER
217 HILL STREET
LIVERMORE, KY 42352

Cust PO#: Job Name: 1" TAP FEE

Item	Description	Quantity	Net Price	UM	Total
FS70604	6X1 CC BRS SDL IPS PVC	1	111.420	EA	111.42
FF10004NL	LF 1 CC X CTS PJ CORP	1	115.270	EA	115.27
PEC9BLG100	1X100 CTS DR9 HDPE BLUE PIPE	100	78.000	C	78.00
FVBHH7410W4444NL	LF VBHH74-10W-44-44-NL CSTR.	1	510.400	EA	510.40
FCMB2424	24X24 CORR MTR BX	1	95.320	EA	95.32
SMBXTN1	18X24 MTR BX EXT RING	1	79.640	EA	79.64
SLC218	18 FLT MTR BX LID	1	66.800	EA	66.80
MB16A11A030101A1	LF 1 USG DR WTR MTR	1	219.930	EA	219.93
1" TAP FEE JULY 2025					

Net Total: \$1276.78
Tax: \$0.00
Freight: \$0.00
Total: \$1276.78

Quoted prices are based upon receipt of the total quantity for immediate shipment (48 hours). SHIPMENTS BEYOND 48 HOURS SHALL BE AT THE PRICE IN EFFECT AT TIME OF SHIPMENT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. QUOTES FOR PRODUCTS SHIPPED FOR RESALE ARE NOT FIRM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

Due to the uncertain impact of potential tariffs, Ferguson's quotation/proposal has not included any provision or contingency for future tariffs or increase of existing tariffs. Ferguson reserves the right to adjust prices to reflect the impact of any new or increased tariffs that affect our costs at the time of shipment. Ferguson will provide notice of any such adjustments along with documentation supporting the changes.

CONTRACTOR CUSTOMERS: IF YOU HAVE DBE/MBE/WBE/VBE/SDVBE/SBE GOOD FAITH EFFORTS DIVERSITY GOALS/ REQUIREMENTS ON A FEDERAL, STATE, LOCAL GOVERNMENT, PRIVATE SECTOR PROJECT, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR BRANCH SALES REPRESENTATIVE IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO RECEIVING A QUOTE/ORDER.

Seller not responsible for delays, lack of product or increase of pricing due to causes beyond our control, and/or based upon Local, State and Federal laws governing type of products that can be sold or put into commerce. This Quote is offered contingent upon the Buyer's acceptance of Seller's terms and conditions, which are incorporated by reference and found either following this document, or on the web at <https://www.ferguson.com/content/website-info/terms-of-sale>
Govt Buyers: All items are open market unless noted otherwise.

LEAD LAW WARNING: It is illegal to install products that are not "lead free" in accordance with US Federal or other applicable law in potable water systems anticipated for human consumption. Products with "NP" in the description are NOT lead free and can only be installed in non-potable applications. Buyer is solely responsible for product selection.



HOW ARE WE DOING? WE WANT YOUR FEEDBACK!

Scan the QR code or use the link below to complete a survey about your bids:

<https://survey.medallia.com/?bidsorder&fc=1491&on=12523>

**AVERAGE METER CONNECTION EXPENSE
COST JUSTIFICATION**

Name of Utility North McLean County Water District

The following is an itemization of expenses for providing a metered service connection.

A. Meter Size

5/8-Inch ☐ 3/4-Inch ☐ 1-Inch ☒ 1 1/2 -Inch ☐ 2-Inch ☐

Other (specify) _____

B. Materials Expense

	<u>Unit Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total Cost</u>
1. Water Meter	<u>1</u>	<u>219.93</u>	<u>219.93</u>
2. Meter Yoke	<u>1</u>	<u>510.40</u>	<u>510.40</u>
3. Corporation Stop	<u>1</u>	<u>115.27</u>	<u>115.27</u>
4. Meter Box and Top	<u>1</u>	<u>162.12</u>	<u>162.12</u>
5. Miscellaneous Fittings	_____	_____	_____
6. Other (Itemize)			
<u>Meter Box Ring</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>79.64</u>	<u>79.64</u>
<u>Saddle</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>111.42</u>	<u>111.42</u>
_____	_____	_____	_____
 TOTAL MATERIALS EXPENSE (add total cost)			 <u>\$1198.78</u>

C. **Service Pipe Expense**

Type of Service Pipe CTS Size of Service Pipe 1-inch

	<u>Unit Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total Cost</u>
1. Short Side Service	<u>20</u>	<u>.78ft</u>	<u>15.60</u>
2. Long Side Service	<u>100</u>	<u>.78ft</u>	<u>78.00</u>
AVERAGE SERVICE PIPE EXPENSE (add total cost and divide by 2)			<u>\$46.80</u>

D. **Installation Labor Expense**

	<u>Total Hours</u>	<u>Hourly Rate</u>	<u>Total Cost</u>
1. Short Side Service	<u>2</u>	<u>30.19</u>	<u>60.38</u>
2. Long Side Service	<u>4</u>	<u>30.19</u>	<u>120.76</u>
AVERAGE INSTALLATION LABOR EXPENSE (add total cost and divide by 2)			<u>\$90.57</u>

E. **Installation Equipment Expense**

	<u>Total Hours</u>	<u>Hourly Rate</u>	<u>Total Cost</u>
1. Short Side Service	<u>2</u>	<u>30.19</u>	<u>60.38</u>
2. Long Side Service	<u>4</u>	<u>30.19</u>	<u>120.76</u>
AVERAGE INSTALLATION EQUIPMENT EXPENSE (add total cost and divide by 2)			<u>\$90.57</u>

F. Installation Miscellaneous Expense

	<u>Total Hours</u>	<u>Hourly Rate</u>	<u>Total Cost</u>
1. Inspection	<u>1</u>	<u>30.19</u>	<u>30.19</u>
2. Site Clean-Up	<u>1</u>	<u>30.19</u>	<u>30.19</u>
3. Other			
Seed & Straw	<u>1</u>	<u>30.19</u>	<u>30.19</u>
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
AVERAGE INSTALLATION MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE (add total cost)			\$ <u>90.57</u>

G. Overhead Expense

1. Installation expense (\$1517.29) times
overhead rate (1 %) \$ 15.18

H. Administrative Expense

- | | | |
|----|---|---------|
| 1. | Office expense for establishing a new account and billing record. | \$29.99 |
|----|---|---------|

I. Total Expenses

Materials Expense	\$ 1198.78
Service Pipe Expense	<u>46.80</u>
Installation Labor Expense	<u>90.57</u>
Installation Equipment Expense	<u>90.57</u>
Installation Miscellaneous Expense	<u>90.57</u>
Overhead Expense	<u>15.18</u>
Administrative Expense	<u>29.99</u>

TOTAL CONNECTION EXPENSE

\$1562.46